not available for government rates. The reader should be aware that this can however have a significant

effect on the value of the profit sharing and guarantee. Although volatilities can be expected to rise when

spreads increase and this effect is not expected to be negligible, in this paper only the direct effect of the swap

government spread is evaluated.

The model seems to value the profit sharing correctly. If the spread between the swap curve and

the government curve is zero, the value is exactly similar for the two models. Also the sum of the

two sensitivities equals the one from the original model. If the spread is exactly one basis point, the

value change by the amount that is displayed for the sensitivity towards the forward curve (∆ f w).

Furthermore, the direction of the value is as expected, because it increases when the spread increases

and decreases when the guaranteed rate decreases. One can also observe that the sensitivity towards

the swap curve is always negative and the sensitivity is always positive towards the forward curve.

This is a logical consequence of the fact that the present value of all swaptions decrease when the

discount rate increases and the "in the moneyness" of these options increase when spreads increase.

38

Old Spread

rg 0.00 0 0.0001 0.01 0.02 0.05

0.01

Value e 33.16 e 33.16 0% e 33.35 1% e 51.96 57% e 71.14 115% e 129.89 292%
∆sw e 0.13 e - 0.06 -143% e - 0.06 -143% e - 0.09 -166% e - 0.12 -190% e - 0.21 -262%
∆ f w e 0.00 e 0.19 43% e 0.19 43% e 0.19 47% e 0.19 49% e 0.20 53%

0% 0% -19% -41% -109%

0.02

Value e 18.10 e 18.10 0% e 18.24 1% e 32.87 82% e 48.41 167% e 97.26 437%
∆sw e 0.11 e - 0.04 -134% e - 0.04 -135% e - 0.06 -157% e - 0.09 -181% e - 0.17 -258%
∆ f w e 0.00 e 0.14 34% e 0.14 35% e 0.15 44% e 0.16 49% e 0.17 57%

0% 0% -13% -32% -101%

0.03

Value e 11.80 e 11.80 0% e 11.88 1% e 20.87 77% e 33.28 182% e 73.70 524%
∆sw e 0.05 e - 0.03 -148% e - 0.03 -148% e - 0.04 -182% e - 0.07 -221% e - 0.14 -350%
∆ f w e 0.00 e 0.08 48% e 0.08 48% e 0.12 120% e 0.13 135% e 0.14 157%

0% 0% 38% 14% -92%

0.04

Value e 8.34 e 8.34 0% e 8.40 1% e 15.15 82% e 23.31 179% e 56.70 580%
∆sw e 0.04 e - 0.02 -148% e - 0.02 -148% e - 0.03 -183% e - 0.05 -225% e - 0.11 -369%
∆ f w e 0.00 e 0.06 48% e 0.06 48% e 0.07 78% e 0.10 145% e 0.12 182%

0% 0% -5% 21% -87%

0.05

Value e 6.20 e 6.20 0% e 6.25 1% e 11.61 87% e 18.02 191% e 44.41 617%
∆sw e 0.03 e - 0.02 -148% e - 0.02 -149% e - 0.03 -187% e - 0.04 -231% e - 0.09 -391%
∆ f w e 0.00 e 0.05 48% e 0.05 49% e 0.06 84% e 0.07 111% e 0.10 206%

0% 0% -2% -20% -85%

Table 2.2. This table shows the value of the profit sharing element from a contract that guaranteese 100 mln
in 30 years based on 5 guaranteed rates (seen in the outer left column) for the valuation method using one
curve (old) and for the valuation method using two curves. The different curves are based on the Libor swap
curve of 27/12/2011 and bumped with the spread over the entire curve.∆sw and ∆ fw respectively show the
sensitivity towards the discount curve and the forward curve for a basis point shift upwards of the curve. The
percentages represent the differences with the old model.

Though this is quite straightforward it is a nice property of this model as it gives additional insight.